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AUDENTESE SPORDIKLUBI LAHTISED JOULUVOISTLUSED KERGEJOUSTIKUS

Nimi
1999-00 T 60m
Liina Valk
Jennifer Pavlov
Kristiina Velleste
Hanna Andla
Laura Moon
Brenda Roosimagi
Stina Sein
Erika Kobiljanskaja
Simone Kallas
Zarina NetSiporuk
Berit Kivisaar

. Liiljlan Neerot

. Laura Haling

. Grete-Karmen Jaakson
. Marianne Purru

. Anete Siman

. Helena Eglit

. Annabel Matkur

. Marite Ennuste

. Ella Kivilo

. Katre Sofia Palm

. Hedi Tori

. Laura Brigitta King

. Helen Kalamae

. Liss Viilma

. Krete Berol

. Aleksandra Ojapdld
. Annabel Aasma

. Anette Alapert

. Kertu Heil

. Martina Ritson

. Johanna-Stina Idla
. Anna PreobraZenskaja
. Gertrud Soone

. Ksenija Oleinik

. Laure Lee Paldrok
. Inessa Spilevoi

. Merili Urva

. Marjetta Urva

. Girlin Kassuk

. Merily Palmissaar

. Nele Otsalt

. Kairit Klaus

. Cheliin Estelle Savipdld
. Andra Anett Vester
. Sandra Smirnova

. Ariana Kaseleht

1997-98 T 60m
Kreete Verlin
Katarina Kala
Kristi Murula
Christyn Liiva
Karina Novikova
Eeva-Laura Ldoke

Siinniaeg

11.07.1999
05.02.2001
10.04.1999
25.09.1999
12.05.1999
21.04.1999
14.04.1999
11.04.1999
20.02.2000
31.03.1999
11.02.1999
30.06.1999
07.05.2001
01.08.2000
16.05.1999
02.03.1999
25.08.2000
23.01.1999
06.04.1999
27.05.1999
30.05.2000
17.06.1999
20.11.1999
17.07.1999
01.09.1999
06.02.1999
01.08.2001
09.12.2000
08.06.2001
03.01.2001
15.06.2000
23.07.1999
26.06.2000
25.06.2001
30.01.2003
16.05.1999
03.12.1999
19.03.2000
20.12.1999
31.03.1999
08.06.1999
08.08.2001
15.10.2001
2000

13.03.2000
22.01.1999
27.09.1999

14.02.1997
12.10.1997
27.06.1997
01.01.1998
14.01.1997
08.12.1997

Klubi

SK Fortis
Ndmme

SK Fortis

SK Altius

SK Altius
Nédmme

SK Fortis
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
SK Fortis
Ndmme

Tipp
Audentese SK
Ndmme

SK Altius

Tipp
Kuusalu SK
Kuusalu SK
Ndmme

Tipp

SK Altius
Ndmme
Tallinna Kalev
Tipp

Tipp

Tipp

Tipp
Tallinna Kalev
Tipp

SK Altius
Ndmme
Tallinna Kalev
Tipp
Audentese SK
Ndmme
Tallinna Kalev

Tipp

Raasiku Pohikool

NOmme
Tipp

Raasiku Pdhikool

Tallinna Kalev
NOmme

Tipp

Aasmaéae Pohikool

NOomme

SK Fortis
Nédmme
Tallinna Kalev
Tipp
Audentese SK
Nédmme

19.12.2012

Tulemus

8,27
8,52
8,54
8,55
8,56
8,58
8,70
8,76
8,77
8,77
8,77
8,80
8,81
8,85
8,88
8,91
8,92
8,96
9,01
9,02
9,03
9,05
9,08
9,13
9,15
9,21
9,21
9,22
9,23
9,26
9,36
9,39
9,39
9,40
9,51
9,52
9,53
9,53
9,55
9,56
9,57
9,63
9,68
9,81
9,87
10,48
12,24

7,86
8,55
8,58
8,66 (eeljooks 8,58)
8,66 (eeljooks 8,62)
8,75 (eeljooks 8,63)
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Parl Eelma
Elisabeth Példma
Suzy Anett Aavik

. Kristiine Ounapuu

. Keith Juksaar

. Hanna-Friida Konks

. Johanna Liisa Aimla

. Sirle-Angela Sepp

. Celine Kubi

. Johanna Maria Magi

. Laura-Liisa Liiu

. Gertrud Henna Sildnik
. Rebecka Ester

. Ann Marii Narska

. Karina Varlamova

. Gertrud Lilleméae

. Daria O'Konnel-Bronin
. Katariin Vinogradov

. Marika Pajula

. Kadri-Liis Tammearu

1995-96 T 60m
Kristella Jurkatamm
Terje Meister

Jelena Vorobjova
Aleksandra Solovjova
Margot Meri

Sarah Ellermaa
Greete-Kai Teeaar
Kristiina Lepiku
Inger-Helene Véarat

. Annaliisa Loorits

. Laura Johanna Mettis
. Ene Liis Lisovik

. Anneli Kripsaar

. Beatrice Marlene Metsaorg
. Kertu Vaikemaa

. Anastassia Ruban

. Kirsi Pruudel

. Paula Pauts

. Liisa Oganisjan

. Gerli Israel

. Kerstin Harjakas

. Eveliina Ots

Helen Loik
Seidy Salundi
Monika Janson
Anne Niin

1995-96 T 1000m
Nimi

Sandra Giisson
Ariadna Golubenko
Mari-Liis Murula
Hannagret Luks
Miriam Koppel
Valeria Goffert
Marilin Moor
Elis-Helen Starkopf
Katlin Pillart

18.08.1998
19.09.1997
26.09.1998
17.07.1997
09.07.1998
10.04.1997
26.09.1998
09.12.1998
28.10.1997
02.07.1997
10.03.1998
24.07.1998
21.06.1997
03.07.1997
18.02.1998
22.02.1997
22.03.1997
21.07.1998
24.05.1997
14.10.1998

09.04.1996
31.01.1995
17.08.1995
10.01.1996
30.04.1996
10.04.1995
02.02.1996
06.09.1995
18.02.1996
31.05.1996
07.11.1996
1996

25.09.1996
16.12.1996
17.12.1996
28.01.1996
09.04.1996
14.05.1996
06.09.1996
07.02.1995
15.07.1996
29.07.1996
22.02.1994
20.10.1992
01.10.1986
01.12.1994

Siinniaeg

05.09.1996
10.02.1994
28.09.1994
16.09.1998
19.01.1997
10.04.1998
04.03.1999
29.09.1997
06.02.1997

Audentese SK
Nédmme
Audentese SK
Tipp

Raasiku

SK Fortis

SK Fortis
Audentese SK
SK Fortis

SK Fortis

Tipp
Audentese SK
SK Altius

SK Fortis
Tallinna Kalev
Tipp
Audentese SK
Tallinna Kalev
SK Fortis

Tipp

Audentese SK
Rapla KJK
Audentese SK
Tallinna Kalev
Valga Worst Sport
SK Fortis

Elite Sport

SK Fortis

SK Altius

SK Fortis
Ndmme

SK Fortis

SK Fortis
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Tallinna Kalev
Ndmme
Audentese SK
SK Fortis
Tallinna Kalev
SK Altius

SK Fortis
Ndmme
Ndmme

SK Fortis

SK Fortis

Klubi

Ndmme
Tallinna Kalev
Rapla KJK
Nédmme
Nédmme
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Nédmme
Kuusalu SK

8,65
8,66
8,67
8,69
8,82
8,85
8,96
8,97
9,06
9,09
9,15
9,23
9,33
9,34
9,43
9,46
9,48
9,49
9,54
9,65

7,88
8,08
8,22
8,25
8,27 (eeljooks 8,26)
DQ (eeljooks 8,07)
8,28
8,36
8,47
8,54
8,55
8,56
8,59
8,60
8,65
8,66
8,66
8,79
8,95
9,10
9,11
9,20
8,28
8,28
8,57
8,86

Tulemus
3.27,38
3.04,38
3.15,39
3.19,65
3.20,53
3.32,05
3.32,15

DQ 163.3
DQ 163.3
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Zarina NetSiporuk
Heleri Piip
Helena Narmont

1999-00 T kaugushipe
Liina Valk

Marilin Moor

Simone Kallas
Marianne Purru

Hanna Andla

Erika Kobiljanskaja

Liss Viilma

Zarina NetSiporuk

Stina Sein

. Brenda Roosimagi
. Helena Eglit

. Marite Ennuste

. Ella Kivilo

. Hedi Tori

. Johanna-Stina Idla
. Anette Alapert

. Anete Siman

. Laura Haling

. Kertu Heil

. Gertrud Soone

. Laura Brigitta King
. Krete Berol

. Katre Sofia Palm

. Inessa Spilevoi

. Annabel Matkur

. Aleksandra Ojapdld
. Sandra Pajula

. Girlin Kassuk

. Annabel Aasma

. Merily Palmissaar

. Ksenija Oleinik

. Ariana Kaseleht

. Kairit Klaus

. Anna PreobraZenskaja
. Helen Kalamae

. Merili Urva

. Sandra Smirnova

. Andra Anett Vester

1997-98 T kaugus
Vladislava Oleinik
Hanna-Friida Konks
Eeva-Laura Ldoke
Suzy Anett Aavik

Parl Eelma

Kristiine Ounapuu
Sirle-Angela Sepp
Daria O'Konnel-Bronin
Katarina Kala

. Christyn Liiva

. Marika Pajula

. Karina Novikova

. Valeria Radajeva

. Katariina Idla

. Katariina Sofia Pats

31.03.1999
24.09.1998
21.01.2001

11.07.1999
04.03.1999
20.02.2000
16.05.1999
25.09.1999
11.04.1999
01.09.1999
31.03.1999
14.04.1999
21.04.1999
25.08.2000
06.04.1999
27.05.1999
17.06.1999
23.07.1999
08.06.2001
02.03.1999
07.mai

03.01.2001
25.06.2001
20.11.1999
06.02.1999
30.05.2000
03.12.1999
23.01.1999
01.08.2001
07.08.1999
31.03.1999
09.12.2000
08.06.1999
30.01.2003
27.09.1999
15.10.2001
26.06.2000
17.07.1999
19.03.2000
22.01.1999
13.03.2000

02.03.1997
10.04.1997
08.12.1997
26.09.1998
18.08.1998
17.07.1997
09.12.1998
22.03.1997
12.10.1997
01.01.1998
24.05.1997
14.01.1997
25.05.1998
04.04.1998
08.11.1997

Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK

SK Fortis
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Nédmme

SK Altius
Audentese SK
Tipp
Audentese SK
SK Fortis
Ndmme

Tipp

Kuusalu SK
Ndmme

SK Altius
Ndmme
Tallinna Kalev
SK Altius

Tipp

Tipp

Tipp

Ndmme

Tipp

Tipp

Tallinna Kalev
Kuusalu SK
Tipp

Ndmme
Ndmme

Tipp

Tipp
Audentese SK
Ndmme
Tallinna Kalev
Tallinna Kalev
Tallinna Kalev

Tipp

Aasmae Pohikool

Tipp

Audentese SK
SK Fortis
Nédmme
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Tipp
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Ndmme

Tipp

SK Fortis
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Ndmme
Ndmme

DQ 163.3
DQ 163.3
DQ 163.3

4.96
4.93
4.88
4.82
4.73
4.54
4.49
4.45
4.37
4.29
4.28
4.28
4.27
4.16
4.07
4.03
4.03
4.03
3.94
3.92
3.92
3.81
3.78
3.78
3.74
3.74
3.74
3.71
3.70
3.69
3,65
3.60
3.50
3.49
3.17
3.03

NM

NM

5.46
5.25
5.16
5.06
4.66
4.60
4.60
4.56
4.56
4.54
4.52
4.45
4.36
4.06
4.04



16.
17.
18.
19.
. Kadri-Liis Tammearu
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Laura-Liisa Liiu
Katariin Vinogradov
Ann Marii Narska
Laura Birgit Luitva

1995-96 T kaugus
Terje Meister

Margot Meri
Aleksandra Solovjova
Grete-Kai Teeadar
Kirsi Pruudel
Anastassia Ruban
Merlyn Lipp

Kertu Vaikemaa

Gerli Israel

. Annaliisa Loorits
. Eveliina Ots

Kristel Metsla
Monika Janson
Seidy Salundi

Kuulitduge TB
Valeria Radajeva
Vladislava Oleinik
Christyn Liiva
Katariina ldla
Karmen Sipelgas
Laura-Liisa Liiu
Aleksandra Reznova
Parl Eelma

Liss Viilma
Annabel Olgo
Marjetta Urva
Darja Sizaja

Kuulitduge TA
Katlin Piirimae
Karina Baumverk
Monica Vainola
Kristella Jurkatamm
Trine Kasemagi
Mari-Liis Tulev
Anette Kaerpdld
Veera MurtSeva
Orel Anna Maria

. Gerli Israel

. Katri Karindi

. Merlyn Lipp

. Sille-Maria Keller

Kuulitduge N va
Katlin Piirimae
Keity Vaistla
Ksenia Safonova
Jevgenija Spiljova

1999-00 P 60m
Emil Ojaperv
Mihkel Talivee
Kristjan Kallikivi

10.03.1998
21.07.1998
03.07.1997
30.10.1998
14.10.1998

31.01.1995
30.04.1996
10.01.1996
02.02.1996
09.04.1996
28.01.1996
16.02.1995
17.12.1996
07.02.1995
31.05.1996
29.07.1996
07.03.1993
01.10.1986
20.10.1992

25.05.1998
02.03.1997
01.01.1998
04.04.1998
05.05.1997
10.03.1998
05.03.1998
18.08.1998
01.09.1999
30.03.1999
20.12.1999
28.03.1999

08.11.1995
25.03.1996
19.02.1996
09.04.1996
04.07.1995
06.04.1995
04.05.1996
02.11.1995
11.12.1996
07.02.1995
07.05.1996
16.02.1995
18.12.1996

08.11.1995
04.12.1994
06.11.1993
15.04.1994

16.05.1999
07.02.1999
15.07.1999

Tipp

Tallinna Kalev
SK Fortis

SK Fortis

Tipp

Rapla KJK
Valga Worst Sport
Tallinna Kalev
Elite Sport
Nomme
Tallinna Kalev
Nomme
Audentese SK
Tallinna Kalev
SK Fortis

SK Fortis
Nomme

SK Fortis
Nomme

Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Tipp

Ndmme

SK Fortis

Tipp

SK Fortis
Audentese SK
Tipp

Tipp

Raasiku Pohikool
Audentese SK

Koigi KIK
Rapla JK
Nédmme
Audentese SK
SK Kivilind
KJK Loéunaldvi
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
SK Leksi 44
Tallinna Kalev
Audentese SK
Nédmme
Nédmme

Koigi KIK

SK Haapsalu
Tartu Kalev
Audentese SK

Tipp
RAM KSK
SK Fortis

4.01
4.01
3.92
3.90
2.88

5.55
5.44
5.42
5.37
5.12
5.06
4.94
4.80
4.62
4.27
4.09
5.28
4.78
4.68

13.15
10.96
9.54
9.41
9.26
8.43
8.28
7.29
8.90
7.14
6.90
6.34

16.12
14.51
13.50
12.43
12.03
11.97
11.27
11.23
11.01
10.49

9.84

9.33

7.90

14.09
12.40
12.13
10.25

8,21
8,41
8,61



Igor Andrejev

Arko Gert Tuisk
Franz Malmsten
Joonas Mattias Laur
Tanel Truus

Reimo Sepp

. Harry Kaar

. Siim Edvard Sinimeri
. Matthias Rahu

. Mark Norman Meristo
. Marko Kaare

. Sten Erik Tomingas
. Martin Taht

. Markkus Seppik

. Kristofer Piht

. Silver Milpak

. Ken Lilloja

. Rupert Erits

. Sten Erik Simmo

. Frederick Vilms Jamsa
. Alari Tammsalu

. Frank Kuresaar

. Anres Varner

. Georg Tonis Rosel

. Jaan Roop

. Johan Kristjan Aimla
. Ott Palmist

. Alfred Viik

1997-98 P 60m

Andri Hallik

Martin GristSuk

Sten Ander Sepp
Margus Radik
Mathias-Mait Metsamaa
Rando Jalakas

Oliver Mesipuu

Edvard Paas

Marten Freirik

. Kent Serikov

. Ott Onton

. Markus Jugala

. Dan-Markkus Pajula
. Dmitri Kondratjev

. Kennet Karema

. Johannes Ek

. August Vesik

. Hannes Themas

. Nikita Lebedev

. Kaspar Kanne

. Joosep Viik

. Soren Pruul

. Karl Indrek Neivelt

. Mart Albert Mustkivi
. Ignat Jasevit3

. Kaarel N6omaa

. Valentin Stennikov
. Kaur Kennet Karjane
. Karl Erik Laid

. Felix Visser

02.08.2001
10.03.1999
07.09.1999
1999

26.10.1999
2000

14.06.1999
07.03.1999
26.09.1999
14.01.1999
02.03.1999
11.11.1999
07.12.1999
16.04.2001
24.04.2001
10.05.2001
27.12.2000
09.04.2000
09.01.1900
12.10.1999
15.06.2000
06.06.2001
11.12.1999
22.12.2001
1999

07.01.2000
29.07.2000
16.03.2001

07.05.1997
10.02.1997
02.01.1998
03.07.1997
14.04.1998
15.07.1998
11.05.1997
23.02.1997
09.07.1997
25.04.1998
14.11.1997
13.05.1998
14.12.1997
07.02.1997
03.01.1997
19.01.1998
23.10.1989
27.08.1997
27.03.1998
18.01.1997
1998

15.06.1998
22.09.1998
26.05.1997
16.11.1997
04.06.1997
30.07.1997
17.10.1997
1997

28.10.1997

Audentese SK
Kuusalu SK
Tallinna Kalev
Némme
Kuusalu SK
Audentese SK
Tallinna Kalev

Aasmaéae Pohikool

SK Fortis
Tallinna Kalev
SK Altius

SK Altius

SK Fortis

Tipp

Tipp

Tipp

Tallinna Kalev
Tallinna Kalev
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Tipp

Tipp

Ndmme

Tipp

NOémme

SK Fortis
Audentese SK

Tipp

Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
RAM KSK
Audentese SK
Tipp

RAM KSK
Tallinna Kalev
RAM KSK
Kuusalu SK
Audentese SK
RAM KSK

Aasmae Pohikool

Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
SK Altius
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Némme
Audentese SK
RAM KSK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
RAM KSK

SK Fortis
RAM KSK

8,69 (eeljooks 8,64)
8,87 (eeljooks 8,64)
DNS (eeljooks 8,33)
8,74
8,76
8,78
8,78
8,85
8,86
8,87
8,91
8,92
8,97
9,09
9,12
9,22
9,30
9,41
9,45
9,47
9,49
9,50
9,64
9,87
9,96
10,00
10,51
10,53

7,52
7,62 (eeljooks 7,60)
7,65
7,70
7,75
7,76 (eeljooks 7,73)
7,81
7,83
7,86
7,88
7,91
8,00
8,02
8,08
8,12
8,12
8,14
8,15
8,16
8,20
8,28
8,30
8,45
8,46
8,50
8,56
8,57
8,67
8,83
8,95



31.
32.
33.
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Kert Karbe
Robert Reesar
Henri Einard

1995-96 P 60m
Ben-Ruuben Kaljuvee
Mart Hakkinen
Anatoli Tsvetikov
Toomas Keskila
Severi Jooras
Karl Ossis
Jaagup Retsja
Andre Vainma
Oliver Karm
Marten Rimmel

. Sander Kosk

. Ott Trink

. Mihkel Leib

. Taavo Karja

. Brain Peters

. Kristjan Méae

. Rene Indrek Proos

. Madis Mihklepp

. Artur-Andres Heinamae
. Karl Rene Kdlvart

. Ainar Pent

. Harry Marténov

. Rauno Major

. Sven Lillimagi

. Merten Kibus

. Hendrik Norman Kalbin
. Ragnar Rebase

Karl Robert Saluri
Rait Veesalu
Sander Klein
Henrik Kutberg
Uku Andla

Janno Veeorg
Risto Laanemets
Jaak Joonas Uudmae
Silver Siim

Jarmo Harjakas
Janek Oiglane
Rainer Meema

Aleksander Gustav Tonisson

Mihkel Muinasmaa
Paul Nael

Karl Songisepp
Andreas Lokko
Jirgen Merilind
Jaan LitSuk

1995-96 P 1000m
Rasmus Kisel
Merten Kibus

Mark Mendel
Valeri Podevalin
Edvin Skamaravski
Martin Tamm
Janno Joala

15.11.1998
25.11.1998
28.12.1998

13.04.1995
08.03.1995
14.11.1995
02.02.1995
10.04.1995
02.02.1995
12.03.1996
29.12.1995
05.05.1995
04.04.1995
29.03.1995
19.07.1995
27.03.1996
05.02.1996
11.01.1996
23.08.1996
1995

19.08.1996
30.07.1995
24.03.1995
04.09.1996
05.04.1996
11.10.1996
25.10.1995
25.11.1996
24.10.1996
08.01.1900
06.08.1993
25.03.1994
22.12.1994
02.11.1992
19.12.1993
22.06.1994
01.04.1994
06.04.1994
29.05.1993
07.08.1994
25.04.1994
01.03.1993
01.09.1994
25.06.1994
29.11.1994
29.08.1994
02.02.1994
28.10.1994
17.04.1994

28.07.1996
25.11.1996
1995

25.03.1992
24.05.1994
08.08.1988
13.06.1997

SK Fortis
RAM KSK
Audentese SK

KJK Pdlva
Ndmme
Audentese SK
KJK Vike
Kuusalu SK
Voru "Lounaldvi
SK Altius

KJK Vike
Audentese SK
SK Real
Nédmme

SK Fortis
Audentese SK
Turba
Kuusalu SK
SK Altius

SK Fortis

SK Altius
Audentese SK
SK Altius

Tipp

SK Fortis

SK Fortis
Ndmme
Raasiku

SK Fortis
Ndmme

KJK Jarvala
SK Altius

Rapla Jooksuklubi

Audentese SK

\Voru "Lounaldvi"

Ndmme

SK Altius
RAM KSK
Ndmme

SK Altius
Audentese SK
RAM KSK

SK Fortis
Kuusalu SK
SK Schnelli
Ndmme

SK Fortis

SK Fortis
Tallinna Kalev

Audentese SK
Raasiku
Stamina
Tallinna Kalev
Tallinna Kalev
Rapla JK
Nédmme

8,95
8,99
10,00

7,13
7,18
7,26
7,33
7,38 (eeljooks 7,35)
7,47 (eeljooks 7,41)
7,47
7,50
7,60
7,60
7,65
7,73
7,81
7,86
7,87
7,87
7,92
7,95
8,08
8,16
8,17
8,18
8,22
8,36
8,38
8,39
8,43
6,97
7,04
7,17
7,18
7,31
7,36
7,38
7,39
7,40
7,45
7,45
7,47
7,67
7,71
7,81
7,90
7,93
8,07
8,24

2.39,16
3.06,28
DQ 163.3
2.36,72
2.39,15
2.44,04
2.46,31
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Ats Sdnajalg

Henri Tamm

Markus Pae

Silver Siim

Jonathan Rani
Kunnar Viisel

Siim Edvard Sinimeri
Sergei Ryabdskin
Karl Tamberg

1999-00 P kaugus
Emil Ojaperv

Igor Andrejev

Siim Edvard Sinimeri
Kristjan Kallikivi
Mihkel Talivee
Marko Kaare

Tanel Truus
Matthias Rahu
Reimo Sepp

. Joonas Mattias Laur
. Silver Milpak

. Markkus Seppik

. Frederick Vilms Jamsa
. Harry Kaar

. Sten Erik Simmo

. Frank Kuresaar

. Anres Varner

. Sten Erik Tomingas
. Kristofer Piht

. Martin Taht

. Arko Gert Tuisk

. Georg Tonis Rosel

. Ken Lilloja

. Alari Tammsalu

. Jaan Roop

. Ott Palmist

. Johan Kristjan Aimla
. Alfred Viik

1997-98 P kaugus
Martin GristSuk
Mark Kristjan Hiir
Sten Ander Sepp
Kent Serikov
Margus Radik
Kennet Karema
Johannes Ek
Marten Freirik
Valentin Stennikov

. Rando Jalakas

. Oliver Mesipuu

. Karl Indrek Neivelt

. Dmitri Kondratjev

. Nikita Lebedev

. Kaarel N6omaa

. Ott Onton

. Kaur Kennet Karjane
. Markus Jugala

. Jaan Kristjan Kaasik

16.01.1990
29.12.1994
04.03.1997
29.05.1993
10.08.1997
06.10.1999
07.03.1999
27.02.1992
10.08.1997

16.05.1999
02.08.2001
07.03.1999
15.07.1999
07.02.1999
02.03.1999
26.10.1999
26.09.1999
2000

1999

10.05.2001
16.04.2001
12.10.1999
14.06.1999
09.01.1900
06.06.2001
11.12.1999
11.11.1999
24.04.2001
07.12.1999
10.03.1999
22.12.2001
27.12.2000
15.06.2000
1999

29.07.2000
07.01.2000
16.03.2001

10.02.1997
02.07.1998
02.01.1998
25.04.1998
03.07.1997
03.01.1997
19.01.1998
09.07.1997
30.07.1997
15.07.1998
11.05.1997
22.09.1998
07.02.1997
27.03.1998
04.06.1997
14.11.1997
17.10.1997
13.05.1998
23.12.1998

Orienteeruja

SK Fortis
Nomme

Nomme

Tallinna Kalev
Tallinna Kalev
Aasmae P&hikool
sportkeskus.ee
Audentese SK

Tipp
Audentese SK
Adsmae P&hikool
SK Fortis
RAM KSK

SK Altius
Kuusalu SK
SK Fortis
Audentese SK
Némme

Tipp

Tipp
Audentese SK
Tallinna Kalev
Audentese SK
Tipp

Ndmme

SK Altius

Tipp

SK Fortis
Kuusalu SK
Tipp

Tallinna Kalev
Tipp

Némme
Audentese SK
SK Fortis

Tipp

Audentese SK
Tallinna Kalev
Audentese SK
Kuusalu SK
RAM KSK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
RAM KSK
Audentese SK
Tipp

RAM KSK
RAM KSK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
RAM KSK
RAM KSK

SK Fortis

2.48,88
2.49,55
2.52,47
2.56,44
3.11,68
3.15,39
3.16,61
3.16,66
DQ 163.3

5.21
4.82
4.82
4.74
4.71
4.47
4.39
4.31
4.31
4.30
4.23
4.18
4.15
4.13
4.13
4.06
4.04
4.01
4.00
3.99
3.93
3.86
3.85
3.82
3.77
3.38
3.34

6.19
6.06
5.78
5.77
5.74
5.73
5.51
5.48
5.35
5.13
5.09
5.04
4.98
4.78
4.77
4.66
4.66
4.65
4.61



20.
21.
22,
23.

BOoOoNoO~WDNE

e

rpoODdE

Felix Visser
Dan-Markkus Pajula
Joosep Viik

Kert Karbe

1995-96 P kaugus
Ben-Ruuben Kaljuvee
Andre Vainma

Mihkel Leib

Brain Peters

Hendrik Norman Kalbin
Marten Lumet

Ragnar Rebase

Harry Marténov

Rauno Major

. Ott Trink

Jaak Joonas Uudmae
Janek Oiglane
Rainer Meema

Aleksander Gustav Tonisson

Gert Glikmann
Mihkel Muinasmaa
Andreas Lokko
Jurgen Merilind

Kuulitduge PB

Kert Piirimae
Jander Heil

Martin GristSuk
Patrick Kummer
Dan-Markkus Pajula
Ott Onton

Jhannes Themas
German Levenets
Jaan Kristjan Kaasik

. Margus Reimann
. Kert Karbe

. Robert Reesar

. Karl Erik Laid

. Henri Einard

Kuulitduge PA
Ats Kiisa

Sven Lillim&gi
Artjom Nikitin
Toomas Vokk
Taavo Karja

Kuulitduge MJ
Karl Koha

Karl Robert Saluri
Kevyn Méaekivi
Kristo TSekenjuk

28.10.1997
14.12.1997
1998

15.11.1998

13.04.1995
29.12.1995
27.03.1996
11.01.1996
24.10.1996
11.11.1996
1996

05.04.1996
11.10.1996
19.07.1995
06.04.1994
25.04.1994
01.03.1993
01.09.1994
30.07.1990
25.06.1994
02.02.1994
28.10.1994

26.05.1997
20.04.1997
10.02.1997
1998

14.02.1997
14.11.1997
27.08.1997
06.02.1997
23.12.1998
01.11.1998
15.11.1998
25.11.1998
1997

28.12.1998

16.06.1995
25.10.1995
14.01.1996
08.11.1996
05.02.1996

21.11.1994
06.08.1993
03.07.1993
21.03.1994

RAM KSK

Aasmaéae Pohikool

NOmme
SK Fortis

KJK Pdlva
KJK Vike
Audentese SK
Kuusalu SK
SK Fortis
RAM KSK
Némme

SK Fortis

SK Fortis

SK Fortis
RAM KSK
Audentese SK
RAM KSK

SK Fortis

SK Fortis
Kuusalu SK
SK Fortis

SK Fortis

Koigi KIK
Sakala
Audentese SK

Tipp

Aasmaéae Pohikool

Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
SK Fortis
Audentese SK
SK Fortis
RAM KSK

SK Fortis
Audentese SK

Audentese SK
Ndmme
Audentese SK
KJS Sakala
Turba

Haapsalu
KJK Jarvala
KJS Sakala

Tipp

452
4.48
4.31
411

7.01
6.63
6.12
5.87
5.48
5.47
5.20
4.90
4.72
4.56
6.77
6.63
6.61
5.98
6.42
6.02
5.31
5.13

17.89
17.27
14.83
12.90
12.44
10.96
10.82
10.16
9.83
9.24
8.89
8.84
8.11
7.23

17.82
15.35
15.26
14.81
13.61

16.20
15.15
14.96
13.75



